

PROJECT(S): BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/30/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BARNARD BHO 1444 (40): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON TOWN HIGHWAY
 NO. 2 APPROXIMATELY 1000 FT (0.189 MILES) WEST OF THE
 JUNCTION OF BROAD BROOK ROAD AND TOWN HIGHWAY NO. 2 AND
 EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG TOWN HIGHWAY NO. 2 FOR 275 FT.
 (0.052 MILES)

TOWN(S) : BARNARD
 COUNTY : WINDSOR
 DISTRICT : D04

REMOVAL OF EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE, CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW
 STEEL BEAM SUPERSTRUCTURE AND NEW CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE
 DECK TO BE PLACED ON EXISTING SUBSTRUCTURES AND RELATED
 ROADWAY WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC	\$ 397,553.10	100.0000%
2	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 408,820.50	102.8342%
3	12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 412,126.00	103.6656%
4	11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 429,753.60	108.0997%
5	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 442,482.80	111.3016%
6	11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 506,186.25	127.3254%
7	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 522,724.95	131.4856%
8	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 550,731.20	138.5302%
9	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 556,161.65	139.8962%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	600.000 CY	15.00000	9000.00	20.00000	12000.00	11.00000	6600.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	35.000 CY	50.00000	1750.00	20.00000	700.00	21.00000	735.00
0020 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1000.00	70.00000	700.00
0025 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	60.00000	600.00	50.00000	500.00	61.00000	610.00

PROJECT(S): BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

		(1) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(2) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 301.15 SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	625.000 CY	39.00000	24375.00	40.00000	25000.00	32.00000	20000.00
0035 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	100.000 CY	42.00000	4200.00	45.00000	4500.00	55.00000	5500.00
0040 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	3.000 CY	2200.00000	6600.00	1000.00000	3000.00	1200.00000	3600.00
0045 506.50 STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	30300.000 LB	1.80000	54540.00	2.50000	75750.00	2.00000	60600.00
0050 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	500.000 LB	1.35000	675.00	1.25000	625.00	1.75000	875.00
0055 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	20.000 LF	17.50000	350.00	35.00000	700.00	40.00000	800.00
0060 507.17 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	10300.000 LB	1.35000	13905.00	1.25000	12875.00	1.50000	15450.00
0065 508.15 SHEAR CONNECTORS (464 - 7/8" X 7")	LUMP	3248.00000	3248.00	2800.00000	2800.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0070 513.25 STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED (15 TONS)	LUMP	13550.00000	13550.00	10000.00000	10000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0075 513.40 SURFACE PREPARATION, SHOP (15 TONS)	LUMP	1800.00000	1800.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0080 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	14.000 GAL	23.00000	322.00	100.00000	1400.00	200.00000	2800.00
0085 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	61079.00000	61079.00	35000.00000	35000.00	47056.47000	47056.47
0090 531.10 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD	8.000 EACH	1050.00000	8400.00	1000.00000	8000.00	950.00000	7600.00
0095 580.13 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS I	6.000 SY	42.00000	252.00	500.00000	3000.00	900.00000	5400.00
0100 580.14 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS II	6.000 SY	42.00000	252.00	750.00000	4500.00	1250.00000	7500.00
0105 580.15 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS III	1.000 CY	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0110 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	100.000 MGAL	10.00000	1000.00	10.00000	1000.00	1.00000	100.00
0115 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	25.000 CY	53.00000	1325.00	50.00000	1250.00	50.00000	1250.00

PROJECT(S): BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

		(1) 980232886801		(2) 110012320210		(3) 12007238010		
		B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC		RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	4.000 EACH	600.00000	2400.00	650.00000	2600.00	500.00000	2000.00
0125 621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	40.000 LF	2.00000	80.00	2.00000	80.00	10.00000	400.00
0130 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	100.000 LF	30.00000	3000.00	25.00000	2500.00	20.00000	2000.00
0135 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0140 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	200.00000	200.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00
0145 631.25	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0150 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	59250.00000	59250.00
0155 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0160 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	35.000 SY	4.00000	140.00	10.00000	350.00	16.00000	560.00
0165 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	100.000 SY	2.00000	200.00	10.00000	1000.00	8.00000	800.00
0170 651.15	SEED	30.000 LB	30.00000	900.00	10.00000	300.00	7.00000	210.00
0175 651.18	FERTILIZER	50.000 LB	20.00000	1000.00	10.00000	500.00	2.50000	125.00
0180 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	300.00000	300.00	100.00000	100.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0185 651.25	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	400.00000	400.00
0190 651.35	TOPSOIL	25.000 CY	61.00000	1525.00	50.00000	1250.00	55.00000	1375.00
0195 652.10	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2800.00000	2800.00
0200 652.20	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	64.000 HR	100.00000	6400.00	25.00000	1600.00	100.00000	6400.00
0205 652.30	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0210 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	700.000 LF	2.00000	1400.00	3.00000	2100.00	2.00000	1400.00
0215 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X FREEMANII) (B&B) (2"-2 1/2" CAL.)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	350.00000	350.00	300.00000	300.00

PROJECT(S): BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(2) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		(3) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS)(B&B)(1"-1 1/2" CAL.)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	350.00000	350.00	300.00000	300.00
0225 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA)(B&B)(2"-2 1/2" CAL.)	2.000 EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	350.00000	700.00	350.00000	700.00
0230 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SYRINGA VULGARIS)(B&B)(3'-4' HT.)	4.000 EACH	175.00000	700.00	125.00000	500.00	375.00000	1500.00
0235 656.65 LANDSCAPE WATERING	5.000 MGAL	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1000.00
0240 656.80 LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	16.000 CY	61.00000	976.00	50.00000	800.00	100.00000	1600.00
0245 656.85 TREE PROTECTION	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0250 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW	56.000 CY	1150.00000	64400.00	1000.00000	56000.00	900.00000	50400.00
0255 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, WEATHERING	4.000 EACH	900.00000	3600.00	1000.00000	4000.00	725.00000	2900.00
0260 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX	121.330 LF	320.00000	38825.60	350.00000	42465.50	291.00000	35307.03
0265 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, WEATHERING)	43.500 LF	41.00000	1783.50	50.00000	2175.00	35.00000	1522.50
SECTION TOTALS		\$	397,553.10	\$	408,820.50	\$	412,126.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	397,553.10	\$	408,820.50	\$	412,126.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	397,553.10	\$	408,820.50	\$	412,126.00

PROJECT(S): BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

		(4) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(6) 11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	6800.00000	6800.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	600.000 CY	19.00000	11400.00	12.00000	7200.00	14.00000	8400.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	35.000 CY	38.00000	1330.00	29.00000	1015.00	20.00000	700.00
0020 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	38.00000	380.00	31.00000	310.00	200.00000	2000.00
0025 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	61.00000	610.00	74.00000	740.00	50.00000	500.00
0030 301.15	SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	625.000 CY	53.00000	33125.00	53.00000	33125.00	30.00000	18750.00
0035 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	100.000 CY	60.00000	6000.00	55.00000	5500.00	30.00000	3000.00
0040 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	3.000 CY	2500.00000	7500.00	2700.00000	8100.00	1000.00000	3000.00
0045 506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	30300.000 LB	1.80000	54540.00	1.60000	48480.00	2.50000	75750.00
0050 507.15	REINFORCING STEEL	500.000 LB	1.65000	825.00	3.60000	1800.00	1.00000	500.00
0055 507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	20.000 LF	60.00000	1200.00	29.00000	580.00	30.00000	600.00
0060 507.17	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	10300.000 LB	1.50000	15450.00	1.36000	14008.00	2.00000	20600.00
0065 508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (464 - 7/8" X 7")	LUMP	3200.00000	3200.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0070 513.25	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED (15 TONS)	LUMP	12100.00000	12100.00	11000.00000	11000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0075 513.40	SURFACE PREPARATION, SHOP (15 TONS)	LUMP	1520.00000	1520.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2300.00000	2300.00
0080 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	14.000 GAL	45.00000	630.00	50.00000	700.00	120.00000	1680.00
0085 529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	50000.00000	50000.00	61000.00000	61000.00	82000.00000	82000.00
0090 531.10	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD	8.000 EACH	1150.00000	9200.00	1600.00000	12800.00	1000.00000	8000.00

PROJECT(S) : BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(6) 11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 580.13 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS I	6.000 SY	1000.00000	6000.00	1200.00000	7200.00	1000.00000	6000.00
0100 580.14 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS II	6.000 SY	1000.00000	6000.00	1800.00000	10800.00	1500.00000	9000.00
0105 580.15 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS III	1.000 CY	2000.00000	2000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0110 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	100.000 MGAL	12.00000	1200.00	56.00000	5600.00	2.00000	200.00
0115 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	25.000 CY	55.00000	1375.00	100.00000	2500.00	40.00000	1000.00
0120 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	4.000 EACH	560.00000	2240.00	520.00000	2080.00	600.00000	2400.00
0125 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	40.000 LF	6.00000	240.00	5.00000	200.00	4.00000	160.00
0130 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	100.000 LF	25.00000	2500.00	10.00000	1000.00	20.00000	2000.00
0135 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	8600.00000	8600.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0140 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1100.00000	1100.00	805.00000	805.00	700.00000	700.00
0145 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0150 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	44000.00000	44000.00	44000.00000	44000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0155 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	16000.00000	16000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0160 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	35.000 SY	8.00000	280.00	3.00000	105.00	6.00000	210.00
0165 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	100.000 SY	8.00000	800.00	10.00000	1000.00	8.00000	800.00
0170 651.15 SEED	30.000 LB	17.00000	510.00	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00
0175 651.18 FERTILIZER	50.000 LB	2.00000	100.00	3.00000	150.00	3.00000	150.00
0180 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	600.00000	600.00	1200.00000	1200.00	200.00000	200.00
0185 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	600.00000	600.00	700.00000	700.00	400.00000	400.00

PROJECT(S) : BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(6) 11007698 TREMBLAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 651.35 TOPSOIL	25.000	CY	60.00000	1500.00	35.00000	875.00	40.00000	1000.00
0195 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	1100.00000	1100.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0200 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	64.000	HR	60.00000	3840.00	55.00000	3520.00	10.00000	640.00
0205 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0210 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	700.000	LF	6.00000	4200.00	2.00000	1400.00	3.00000	2100.00
0215 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X FREEMANII) (B&B) (2"-2 1/2" CAL.)	1.000	EACH	600.00000	600.00	480.00000	480.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0220 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS) (B&B) (1"-1 1/2" CAL.)	1.000	EACH	600.00000	600.00	340.00000	340.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0225 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA) (B&B) (2"-2 1/2" CAL.)	2.000	EACH	600.00000	1200.00	450.00000	900.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0230 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SYRINGA VULGARIS) (B&B) (3'-4' HT.)	4.000	EACH	150.00000	600.00	240.00000	960.00	1000.00000	4000.00
0235 656.65 LANDSCAPE WATERING	5.000	MGAL	300.00000	1500.00	175.00000	875.00	200.00000	1000.00
0240 656.80 LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	16.000	CY	75.00000	1200.00	100.00000	1600.00	50.00000	800.00
0245 656.85 TREE PROTECTION		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	400.00000	400.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0250 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW	56.000	CY	880.00000	49280.00	1000.00000	56000.00	1000.00000	56000.00
0255 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, WEATHERING	4.000	EACH	800.00000	3200.00	750.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	4000.00
0260 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX	121.330	LF	320.00000	38825.60	310.00000	37612.30	325.00000	39432.25
0265 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, WEATHERING)	43.500	LF	38.00000	1653.00	35.00000	1522.50	44.00000	1914.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	429,753.60	\$	442,482.80	\$	506,186.25
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	429,753.60	\$	442,482.80	\$	506,186.25
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	429,753.60	\$	442,482.80	\$	506,186.25

PROJECT(S): BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

		(7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(8) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(9) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	13775.00000	13775.00	6800.00000	6800.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	600.000 CY	19.00000	11400.00	26.00000	15600.00	25.00000	15000.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	35.000 CY	39.00000	1365.00	26.00000	910.00	50.00000	1750.00
0020 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	68.00000	680.00	24.00000	240.00	60.00000	600.00
0025 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	148.00000	1480.00	40.00000	400.00	70.00000	700.00
0030 301.15	SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	625.000 CY	38.00000	23750.00	48.00000	30000.00	50.00000	31250.00
0035 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	100.000 CY	55.00000	5500.00	53.00000	5300.00	70.00000	7000.00
0040 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	3.000 CY	4040.00000	12120.00	2055.00000	6165.00	1200.00000	3600.00
0045 506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	30300.000 LB	1.95000	59085.00	2.47000	74841.00	2.30000	69690.00
0050 507.15	REINFORCING STEEL	500.000 LB	1.25000	625.00	1.80000	900.00	2.50000	1250.00
0055 507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	20.000 LF	40.00000	800.00	27.00000	540.00	30.00000	600.00
0060 507.17	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	10300.000 LB	1.30000	13390.00	1.42000	14626.00	3.00000	30900.00
0065 508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (464 - 7/8" X 7")	LUMP	3010.00000	3010.00	3300.00000	3300.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0070 513.25	STRUCTURAL PAINTING, SHOP APPLIED (15 TONS)	LUMP	14515.00000	14515.00	18000.00000	18000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0075 513.40	SURFACE PREPARATION, SHOP (15 TONS)	LUMP	1850.00000	1850.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0080 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	14.000 GAL	130.00000	1820.00	46.00000	644.00	75.00000	1050.00
0085 529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	61500.00000	61500.00	44000.00000	44000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0090 531.10	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD	8.000 EACH	1400.00000	11200.00	1860.00000	14880.00	1600.00000	12800.00

PROJECT(S) : BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

		(7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(8) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(9) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 580.13 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS I	6.000 SY	520.00000	3120.00	2200.00000	13200.00	1200.00000	7200.00
0100 580.14 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS II	6.000 SY	675.00000	4050.00	2750.00000	16500.00	1800.00000	10800.00
0105 580.15 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS III	1.000 CY	1140.00000	1140.00	6300.00000	6300.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0110 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	100.000 MGAL	40.00000	4000.00	34.99000	3499.00	1.00000	100.00
0115 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	25.000 CY	75.00000	1875.00	44.00000	1100.00	70.00000	1750.00
0120 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	4.000 EACH	670.00000	2680.00	725.00000	2900.00	850.00000	3400.00
0125 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	40.000 LF	25.00000	1000.00	16.00000	640.00	10.00000	400.00
0130 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	100.000 LF	20.00000	2000.00	87.00000	8700.00	50.00000	5000.00
0135 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	16325.00000	16325.00	8400.00000	8400.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0140 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1005.00000	1005.00	500.00000	500.00	800.00000	800.00
0145 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0150 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	45500.00000	45500.00	70000.00000	70000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0155 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	12910.00000	12910.00	6500.00000	6500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0160 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	35.000 SY	11.50000	402.50	8.50000	297.50	10.00000	350.00
0165 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	100.000 SY	13.00000	1300.00	5.54000	554.00	15.00000	1500.00
0170 651.15 SEED	30.000 LB	4.50000	135.00	8.50000	255.00	15.00000	450.00
0175 651.18 FERTILIZER	50.000 LB	2.25000	112.50	4.00000	200.00	5.00000	250.00
0180 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1890.00000	1890.00	604.00000	604.00	700.00000	700.00
0185 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	2580.00000	2580.00	450.00000	450.00	700.00000	700.00

PROJECT(S) : BARNARD BHO 1444 (40)

CONTRACT ID : 99J224

			(7) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(8) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(9) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 651.35 TOPSOIL	25.000	CY	63.00000	1575.00	40.00000	1000.00	60.00000	1500.00
0195 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	3350.00000	3350.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0200 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	64.000	HR	115.00000	7360.00	65.00000	4160.00	50.00000	3200.00
0205 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0210 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	700.000	LF	1.50000	1050.00	2.00000	1400.00	4.00000	2800.00
0215 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X FREEMANII) (B&B) (2"-2 1/2" CAL.)	1.000	EACH	301.00000	301.00	250.00000	250.00	550.00000	550.00
0220 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS) (B&B) (1"-1 1/2" CAL.)	1.000	EACH	501.00000	501.00	250.00000	250.00	550.00000	550.00
0225 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA) (B&B) (2"-2 1/2" CAL.)	2.000	EACH	501.00000	1002.00	250.00000	500.00	800.00000	1600.00
0230 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SYRINGA VULGARIS) (B&B) (3'-4' HT.)	4.000	EACH	107.00000	428.00	150.00000	600.00	1600.00000	6400.00
0235 656.65 LANDSCAPE WATERING	5.000	MGAL	180.00000	900.00	25.00000	125.00	100.00000	500.00
0240 656.80 LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	16.000	CY	100.00000	1600.00	56.00000	896.00	50.00000	800.00
0245 656.85 TREE PROTECTION		LUMP	6750.00000	6750.00	600.00000	600.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0250 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW	56.000	CY	1765.00000	98840.00	2040.00000	114240.00	1400.00000	78400.00
0255 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, WEATHERING	4.000	EACH	970.00000	3880.00	700.00000	2800.00	800.00000	3200.00
0260 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX	121.330	LF	390.00000	47318.70	290.00000	35185.70	305.00000	37005.65
0265 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, WEATHERING)	43.500	LF	45.50000	1979.25	34.00000	1479.00	36.00000	1566.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	522,724.95	\$	550,731.20	\$	556,161.65
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	522,724.95	\$	550,731.20	\$	556,161.65
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	522,724.95	\$	550,731.20	\$	556,161.65